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STAVERTON ROAD RACES — SUNDAY MAY 6th 1972
FIRST RACE 1.30 p.m. PROMPT
{Closed to Club)

Held under the permit of A.C.U. No. Q 160 and Track Certificate No. 634.
Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.1.M. the General Competition Rules of the
A.C.U. and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS of the MEETING

Stewards: E. BURSTON (Western Centre A.C.U.)
S. BARNETT {Cheltenham Motor Club)
R. GRIFFITH {Cheltenham Motor Club)

Timekeeper: F. J. HENLEY

Clerk of the Course: W. SANDERSON

Secretary of the Mesting: J. GARBUTT

Chief Marshalls: L. SANDERSON, B. HEWLETT ~ (PADDOCK):— N. OLIVANT
Medical Officar: DR. MIRZA

Medical Attendants: St. JOHNS AMBULANCE

Chief Scrutineer: H. TURNER

Starter: B. JAMES

Recovery Vehicles: BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM
Courcs Car: BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM

Public Address: E. J. FEAR, CHELTENHAM

Radio Communication: V. CAUNTER, EVESHAM

We, The Cheltenham Motor Club, wish to express our grateful appreciation for the help and
co-operation we have received from The Gloucester and Cheltenham Joint Airport Committee,
and the Staff of Staverton Airport. We also thank all the Medical Officers and St. Johns
Ambulance Brigade, A.C.U. Officials, Stewards, Members of Worcester Auto Club, Marshalls,
and the many willing helpers who give us their services,

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANCGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK. it is a condition of
admission that sll persons having any connection with the promotion and/or orgarisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to
spectators to ticket hoiders.

For reasons of safety,
DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES



WELCOME TO STAVERTON:

For our second Staverton Road Race meeting of the 1873 season we are again fayoured
with entries from many of the country’s leading riders and have no doubt that the racing today,
will be of the same high standard that we have enjoyed in the past. Those of you who came to
our March meeting will know what a successful event that was: we consider it the best that we
have had for a long time but, with the support which we are getting from competitors and
spectators, we are hopeful of still further improvements. In March we aitered the hairpin which
had the effect of slightly lengthening the circuit. Today wé have returned tﬁe circuit to its
original lay-out so, given dry weather, we are confident that fap reoordu will go by the board as
old rivalries are renewed between Rod Scivyer, Roger Carbett_ S 5 e .t and
other well known “‘stars” too numerous to mention by name. But watch out for the “up and
coming” riders who are regularly battling it out for the first six places and the riders further
down the field whose keen riding oten produce most exciting sport. We hope that spectators -
will remember to give them all a well deserved wave on their slowing-down lap. After all,.
although the competitors enjoy their racing, it cost them a lot in money and hours spent prep-
aring their machines so please let them see that their efforts are appreciated. Finally to all of
you, riders, mechanics and spectators, thank you for coming, have a good day and hope to see
you all again at our Trophy Meetmg here on Monday August 27th.

COURSE RECORDS

1. PEARCE  Vintage Scott 7981
P. LOVELL ~ Production Norton' 87.817 _
J. KERNAN 125¢cc Yamaha 81.68 . . I
R. SCIVYER . 260 cc : Yamaha 90.81
P. CASEY 350 cc Yamaha 88.84
P. ELMORE 800 cc Norton 86.07
D. PENDLEBURY 750 cc Triumph 92.31
R. W, CORBETT 1000 ce Dunstall 93.36
R. L. NICHOLLS  Unlimited Tri Norton 91.24
C. NICHOLS
3 Wheelers Comnik 82.03

J. WIDPAS
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31
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39
45
56
62
87
a8
93
98
103
105
19
(% 4
113
115
123
124
156

1
i

R. MARSH

‘R. SCIVYER

J. SKINNER
I.J. WOOD

C. BROTHERWOOD
R. JONES

JOHN WHITE
JAMES WHITE
J. WILKINSON
W.G. BENSON
W. STODDART
G. RANDALL
J. KIDSON

P, HOWELLS

J. CURRY

J. BISHOP

J. SAVAGE

A. ELWARD

D. PENDLEBURY
H. PORTER

M. MORRELL

B. WILSON
W.J. LLOYD

M. HODGKINS
B. GRINSTED
J. WEBBER

ILaiBerermends
G o S e

Winner's Time

2nd..-.u..-

(S o P S

PRODUCTION

- SUZUKI
YAMAHA
NORTON
TRIUMPH
NORTON
NORTON
MONTESA
MONTESA
SUZUKI
SUZUKT
TRIUMPH
NORTON
HONDA
TRI-METISSE
HONDA
SUZUKI
DUCATI
KAWASAKI
TRIUMPH
NORTON
SUZUKL
TRIUMPH
B.Sebi
BioiS oA
TRIUMPH
HONDA

e s s MM,

3rd.-....o.
7tho-tloonn

o e S ECT

492cc
247ce
750cc
500cc
750cc
597cc
250cc
248cc
1493cc
500¢cc
650cc
185cC
248cc
750cc
248cc
492cc
450cc
500cc
748cc
750cc
497cc
750cc
750cc
500cc
650cc
498cc

8t

Oeos

5 Laps)
YEOVIL
AFORD
TOWCESTER

DORCHESTER~ON-THAMES

YEOVIL
PORT TALBOT
SWANSEA
SWANSEA
LONDON
CARDIFF
BIRMINGHAM
ST. ATHEN
STROUD
WORCESTER
CHELTENHAM
COLEFORD
BRISTOL
CARDIFF
COVENTR
JARLEY
CLEVEDON
TAMWORTH
WARLEY
WALSALL
EXETER
CARDIFF

l\"th.I.."OI

e o e 0 ll‘l‘P.E‘iO



RACE

AN

14
16
i7

8
19
23
3t
37
39
46
43
49
50
54
56
57
64
66
68
70
74
79
87

g3

79

94

97

100
105
109
116
124
125
131

13

R. CORBETT

K. INWOOD -

K. DENNEY:

. ASHBOURNE

. ENDEAN

. SKINNER

. THURLEY

. PORTER

.C. GRIFFITHS

R. JONES '

J. WILKINSON -

W.G. BENSON
M.S. BROOKES
D.J. PICKERING
D, KERBY"

D. BEST

G.R. THOMAS
RANDALL
PAULING
HUDSON
CONDER
BLAMPEY
CULL

A. OSBORNE

R. LOADER

P. HOWELLS

J. BISHOP

D.R. MASSAM

R. AUBREY

R. SHUKER

D. PENDLEBURY

T. KNIGHT
S. SALKELD

B. GRINSTED

A

B

WG g rd

o
)

2 Ml e

G
« o

)W"U’UL"'UJ"“)

FRAME
R, HICK

]—stl.ﬂ'.lc'
5thl..u.¢l.

Winner's Time

ann-oaol-l

bEhl sttt

750cc

CORBETT-DUNSTALL
#15%icc
,|;750cc
f1600cc
. 145cc

NORTON
‘NORTON
NORTON
METISSE
“NORTON
NORTON
NORTON
TRI-METISSE
NORTON
TRITON
SUZUKI
TRI-METISSE
TRI-MANX
NORTON
TRIUMPH

G.R.T.S. SPECIAL

NORTON

NORTON
NORTON-INVICTA
WESLAKE-METISSE
HOBBS-NORTON
NORTON

TRIUMPH

TRITON

NORTON
BISHOP-ENFIELD
TRITON

NORTON

B.S.A,

BENNETT 3
NORTON
WESLAKE-METISSE
TRIUMPH

B.S.A.
LOOPHOLE-TRITON

sors s o MATY 4 avs s e DECS

745¢cc

750cc

'750cc
750cc
. 650cc

750cc

.700cc
- 600cc
.150cc
Tl
[180¢e
. 750¢c

740cc
745¢cc

745cc
H750cc
750cc

750cc
T45ee
700cc
650cc
600cc
736¢cc
740cc
750cc
650cc
748cc
745¢ec
748cc
650cc
750cc
750c¢c

31‘(‘1.......-

Tl e

(4 Laps)

BISHOPS CLEEVE
HERSHAM '
BICESTER
LEAMINGTON SPA
SOUTHAMPTON
TOWCESTER
SALTFORD
WARLEY.
TEWKESBURY
PORT TALBOT
LONDON ,
CARDIFF |
HALESOWEN
ROGERSTONE
COVENTRY . ' ; |
BRISTOL it . 0 & 1
BRISTOL_Z G N |
ST. ATHEN
ST, ATHEN..
CHISLEHURST
SALTASH
SALTASH

STROUD

EXETER

MALVERN
WORCESTER
COLEFORD
BRISTOL

NEATH
WORCESTER
COVENTRY
NEWTON ABBOT
ORMSKIRK
EXETER
TAMWORTH
PLYMOUTH

z"'th.noco.o.

8thnol:l¢--

LI lM.P.Hl




106
a0
122
e
139
142
148
158
162

G. MORSS
B.G. WOODFORD
R. BYE
JOHN WHITE

D. DREWSON

C. CADE

J. KIDSON

A. WARNER
D,W. RAPLEY

G. CHEESEMAN

B, CAMMACK
D.D. JONES
R. LUDGATE
F. CROTCH
K.J. HENWOOD
G. HUGHES
A.E. TRUMAN
D. DUNBAR
G, HANDS

C. BEDWARD
P. SAYERS

250cc

GREEVES
GREEVES
DUCATI
MEL-MONTESA

YAMAHA

YAMAHA
YAMAHA
ALTINA
DUCATI
YAMAHA
BULTACO
DUCATI
YAMAHA
DUCATI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
GREEVES
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA

250cc
250cc
250cc

- 250cc

249¢cc
250cc
248cc
250cc
250cc
250cc
244 ¢cc
248cc
246¢c
250cc
250cc

247ce

250¢ec

250cc

246¢c
250cc

246¢cc

(4 Laps)

CHELTENHAM
PENARTH
BRISTOL
SWANSEA
SWANSEA
SCAWBY
STROUD
WELLS™S
DARTFORD -
SUINDON
LINCOLN
WELSHPOOL
FROME

PORT TALBOT
TAMJORTH
BRISTOL
BIRMINGHAM
BASTHGSTOKE
CHIPPING CAMPDEN
WALSALL
TEWKESBURY



12
28
30
33
40
47
7.2
77
83
89
91
99
dEi
120
133
126
141
145
159
160
16l

3 250cc

R. SCIVYER
R.L. MOORE
A.F. HUDSON
JAMES WHITE
J. HICKS

G. ETSELL
L.R. HART
P. BROOKS
R. STEVENS
C. RIDGEON
D.H. ROBERTS
S. DAVIES
N, MONEY

M, DIAVIES
J. HARDING
D. AKERMAN
K. HANFORD
C. MARRS

P, CASEY

B. RIEGLER
N.J. TWYNING

1stooccnonn
Sthootnolno

Winner's Time

YAMAHA
YAMAHA
HONDA
MONTESA
A.J.S.
YAMAHA
YAMSEL
YAMAHA
SUZUKIL
GREEVES
AERMACCHI
YAMAHA
BULTACO
YAMAHA
AERMACCHI
YAMAHA
SUZUKT
AERMACCHT
HONDA
YAMAHA
DUCAIT

znd.-.n..-.

6thloo¢--0.

HEAT

L

247¢cc
246cc
24]cc
248cc
247¢cc
250cc
2L6cc
250cc
247¢cc
246¢c
250cc
250cc
250cc
250cc
2&0¢cc
246¢c
250¢ce
249cc
250cc
246¢c
250cc

3rdcv-oon.c

7thooo|.o.o

(& Laps)

OXFORD
HUNEATON
STROUD

SWANSEA
CHURCHDOWN
BIDFORD~-ON=-AVON
ABTNGDON
WARRITIGTON
TROWBRIDGE
DOWN HATHERLEY
BATH

COLWYN BAY
DRIDGWATER
OSWESTRY
CIRENCESTER
STOW-ON=-THE~-WOLD
PORT TALBOT
BRIZE NORTON
MALMSBURY
GLOUCESTER
CHELTELHAM

GERG e e oo
8thQCQODDOO

ceessMin, .....5€C. <o...M.P.H.
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10

52

14

16

18

20

22

26

28

30

52

34

55

=3

B. HODGKINS
J. PARKINS
R. PEARSON
P. BASSETT
J.F. WILLMOTT
K. PIKE

R.A. PEACOCK
WATSON
WALKER
SAUNDERS
HOUGHTON
ABBOTT
RAE
WARDEN
WALLIS
CHAPMAN
JUDKINS
JUDKINS
DAVIES
WILLIAMS
HINTON
BUNN
PEACHEY
PARKER
BROTHERWOOD
SMITH

DRAPER
PEARSON
COOK
SOLLIS

COX

BINNS
HUGHES

. WILLIAMS
K.J. WILLIAMS
0. SMITH

. s | ‘@ ile e e o o o o o e

DAITITOOOLL HOoOWPEHNAMDUOCODErPooRgognE®

1St...--...
5tho-o-o-nc

Winner's Time

/0l e
6th0.o-..lt

seoaeMin,

THREEWHEELERS

JOE=-FRANCIS
NORTON

TRIUMPH
M.G.F. TRIUMPH
T.6L.5.
Bus.A,

D.D. WESLAKE
D.R.S. SPECIAL
MELLOR-VINCENT
BAMBI MK.11

JAY-CEE B.S.A.

1B STA,

B.S.A.

NORTON-NIKE

RUMBLE B.S.A.
TRIUMPH
R.G.M. ROCKET 3
Bosh,

TRIUMPH

3rd.noouooo
7th.--nvooo

e

LI AT
HE/

HEAT 2

F49ce

650cc

650cc

150¢ce”,

654¢cc
750cc
656c¢cc

998cc

=750¢6c

“2650¢ce

650cc
650ce

810cc

750cc
650cc
750cc

750cc

- 650cc

(4 Laps)
BROMLEY
DIDCOT
SWTNDOW
NEWPORT (SALOP)
SWINDON

DIDCOT

CARDIFF
RINETON

BURTON LATIMER
LLANEILE
ETRMINGHAM
CHEDWORTH

YEOVIL

AUGHTOH
BURFORD
BRIZE NORTON
CHIPPENHAM

WALSALL

l\"'thaugtnnna

it S

sas e hs Dbl




N\

™~
PaCE \\gi 1000cc

94
10
19
11
2
13
13
115
15

R.W., CORBETT
D, APPLEBY

K. DENNEY

P. ASHBOURNE
D. ENDEAN

H. PORTER
D.C. GRIFFITHS
B. NEEDLE

D. ELLIOTT
M.S. BROOKES -
D. KERBY ;
P. WHITEHEAD
B. PAULING
BOB MARKS

M., WILSON

P. BLAMPEY
R.A. OSBORNE
P. STOKES

P. LODDER
D.R. MASSAM

3 A. ELWARD

5 D. PENDLEBURY
0 M. ORGEE

4 B. GRINSTEAD
1 B.R. HICK

8 R. ROEBURY

2 N. BLAYNEY

4 D, WILLIAMS

HEAT 1

CORBETT~DUNSTALL
VELOCETTE
NORTON
NORTON
METISSE
NORTON
TRI~METISSE
NORTON
ELLIOTT-TRI
TRI-METISSE
NORTON
EQU~VINCENT
NORTON
NORTON
NORTON
HOBBS~NORTON
TRIUMPH
RICKMAN-TRI
TRITON
TRITON
SEELEY
BENNETT 3
ANTIG

TRIUMPH

LOOPHOLE-TRITON
TRIUMPH

NORTON
COWLES~-NORTON

i laps)

145¢cc
499¢cce
750cc
600cc .
745¢cc
130ce
650cc
499%¢cc
750cc
750ce
750cc
95 8¢6¢e
dhece
500cc
497ce
750¢cc
700cc
700cc
500cc
740cc
500cc
748cc
490cc
650ce
odce
500cc
650cc
500cc

BISHOPS CLEEVE
WORCESTER
BICESTER
LEAMINGTON SPA
SOUTHAMPTON
WARLEY
TEWKESBURY

_PORT TALBOT

MALVERN
HALESOWEN
COVENTRY
SOLIHULL
ST. ATHEN
BRIDGWATER
PLYMOUTH
SALTASH
EXETER ..
SWINDCN .
BRISTOL
BRISTOL ..
CARDIFF
COVENTRY
MALVERN LINK
EXETER .. ..
PLYMOUTH
TEVKESBURY
CHELTENHAM
PONTYPOOL

lst........ an......-. 3rdo¢.0t-'o 4th.a-.tcn¢

Sthl...IQ..

6th.DIOQ‘..

7th.'o.00.l

Sl Comaees

Winner's Time ...IlMin' '...QSeC. QDOCCM.PQHU



45

83

97

104
109
116
129
137
151
1553
155

1000¢cc

J. PARKES

K, INWOOD

P. WILKINSON
J. GOODALL
P. THURLEY
B. WALL

R, JONES

C. EAST

W. STODDART
D.J. PICKERING
D. BEST

G.R. THOMAS
BILL MARKS
A,R. RUSSELL
P, CONDER
CULL
LOADER
HOWELLS
BISHOP
AUBREY
KILNER
KNIGHT
SALKELD
LANDEG
BEVAN
CARTWRIGHT
HART
WORWOOD

Lo ol
° o o o © ° °

o o e o

MmO YUY nEEw g g

lStoon.onn.
Sthiltn..co

Winner's Time

zndooooocol
Gthaocooce'

At (B

TI AT .
apal 4

MATCHLESS
NORTON
AERMACCHT
SEELEY

NORTON

NORTON

NORTON
MATCHLESS
TRIUMPH
TRI-MANX
TRIUMPH
G.T.R.S. SPECIAL
NORTON

NORTON
WESLAKE-METISSE
NORTON

TRITON

NORTON
BISHOPS-ENFIELD
NORTON
SEELEY-NORTON
NORTON

WESLAKE METISSE
COWLES MATCHLESS
NORTON

NORTON B.S.A.
TRITON

COWLES NORTON

el SE G

496¢cc
597cc
350cc
496¢cc
750cc
496¢c
S9icc
496¢cc
650cc
750cc
750cc
740cc
500cc
499cc
750cc
745¢cc
650cc
600cc
736cc
750cc
750cc
745¢ce
748cc
496¢c
500cc
650cc
500cc
500cc

3rd........ 4

7thlll..l|. 8

KIDDERMINSTER
HERSHAM
CAERPHILLY
CHIPPENHAM
SALTFORD
WOLVERHAMPTON
PORT TALBOT
STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN
BIRMINGHAM
ROGERSTONE
BRISTOL
BRISTOL
BRIDGWATER
STROUD
SALTASH
STROUD
MALVERN
WORCESTER
COLEFORD
NEATH

BOLTON
NEWTON ABBOT
ORMSKIRK
PORT TALBOT
DROITWICH
BRIERLEY HILL
CHELTENHAM
PONTYPOOL

th.onocooo

th.-.occo.

oooo-MoP.Hn




RACE 125¢cc (6 Laps)
6 P.G. BRAYNE HONDA 125cc COVENTRY
25 Cs WELLER BULTACO 125cc KIDLINGTON
36 C. PRATLEY YAMAHA 124cc  WITNEY
58 R. PEGRAM YAMAHA 125cc - BANBURY
81 R.A. ORTON B.S.A, 125¢cc  LONDON
83 R. STEVENS MAICO 124cc TROWBRIDGE
88 J. CURRY . HONDA 125cc  CHELTENHAM
101 H. WHITE B.S.A. 123cc  BRISTOL
102. M. COOK YAMAHA 124cc BICESTER
14— 4K, APKINS: YAMAHA 125cc TAMWORTH
118 B.J. EDWARDS HONDA ~124¢c CWMBRAN
| 16 D. ENDEAN YAMAHA 124cc  SOUTHAMPTON
I 136 C. THOMPSON HONDA 125cc DEERHURST
% 140 R. BROOKS YAMAHA 125cc HATTON

......

lst........ anu.olcu-; 3rd.;‘.;.... 4th.-ooo.c-

F B eoinees BEHyivviues TtBais.e.ve - Bth.

900000

Winher's Time .....Min. .....Sec. vois oo lls Pkl



7.3
85

o
o

89

LY
127
130
133
134
135
144
146
149
150
157
162
163

14 350¢cc

K. INWOGCD

P. WILKILISON
J.F. HAMMOND
R. SCIVYER
M. BARTON

P. BARKER

L. LEREGO

K. ENOKSEN
B. WOODING
D.G. HAYWARD
M., HUNT

I.S. WATKINSON
J. GUREY

G. RICGEON
A, BALE

G. WYLIE

B. SEWARD

J. HARDING
J.R. GOWING
R.F. HADDOCK
G. PEAPLE

G. GILBERT
D. REES

M. DUBBERLEY
S. GIBBS

P. SAYERS

J. STEPHENS

lSt..u....o
Sthp.tol.on

Winner's Time

zndnotounso
6th-o-...o-

....-Min.

(6 Laps)
NORTON 348cc
AERMACCHI 350ce
AERMACCHI 344¢cc
YAMAHA 347¢cc
A TS 350cc
A .S, 348¢cc
YAMAHA 347ce
AsdaSs S49cc
YAMAHA 347cc
SEELEY 348cc
DUCATI 350cc
AERMACCHI 344¢cc
HONDA 350ce
GREEVES 346cc
BRIDGESTONE 350cc
YAMAHA 350¢ec
YAMAHA 350cc
YAMAHA 350¢cc
HONDA 350cc
LS. 349cc
HONDA 349cc
GREEVES 350cc
DRIXTON-AERMACCHI 344cc
HONDA 305¢cc
AERMACCHI 344cc
YAMSEL 348cc
HONDA 325ce

Ts aeie DEC

3rd.--.....

7th-ooo-o.o

HERSHAM
CAERPHILLY
CIRENCESTER
OXFORD
WORCESTER
DURSLEY
ROSS~ON-WYE
LYNEHAM
AYLESBURY
EXETER
BRISTOL
CHISLEHURST
CHELTENHAM
DOWN HATHERLEY
CARDIFF
MARKET DRAYTON
PORTSMOUTH
CIRENCESTER
OXFORD
WHITBOURNE
SWINDON
PELSALL
COLWYN BAY
CHELTENHAM
TEWKESBURY
TEWKESBURY
CHELTENHAM

4th00000000

8th°'0.l...

LRI .MIP'H‘




RACE THREEWHEELER LT (6 Laps)
e e R e s i MU o s s DR S oy
(TR e O RNV - RRRRPE S 1] e
{ P s S 0a iRy | po Xt pig 50T SALfi - TARESERIIN O
L6 . 5u 5 POCETRRLD, , 220 an. ., SRR FgiR-c SORRRRRL.G
ZESE GG i eenn JRBIEE. . 205008 TG, L, BENRGT, O R 2
26Ehe s nsdcin DREHI . SOSESRR L B, L A L

4 BN e e e

]-Stotoontonob 2ndl.QOQ.... 3rdoooolv‘go L’thoonno--- Sth.ocloo-o

6thootco-ooo

RACE 1000 FINAL (6 Laps)
S B e et DT Qi isisa inrorone Lt D EU hstale o vminl -~ GENSGT « s loca it Ta e wio o o 0in
hE MR S R e S o B B ) g Tm D, e G e

TG e R s v TR s e LAERSG L cpte ROk i i

16the.suvaes 17thee.ey.. 18the...on., 19the.uien. 20tha ...,

2BER R s oo ¢ o+ SR B vai s BRI e x s BB s nnin

260 - R v a v i BN e ann s BV e sreaer SR G ke e

Fo i 5 M S S

1St¢.'....... znd.;,..o.. 3rd‘lo--oa; 4thoo-.,co-ro sth‘-a..'..-.

6thsstecsces




RACE &4 saed ¥ " VINTAGE FERT A (6 Laps)

10 R. BATTERSBY TRIUMPH .- 498cc PERSHCRE

21 - M. BARTON - ARIEL 777 500cc WORCESTE

22 B. WALL VELOQCETTE . 248cc VWOLVERHAMPTON, . . ..
37 - J. WILKINSON 'NORTON 1930 590cc LONDOM

41 G. WILDERSPIN  OMEGA-JAP 1925 . .344cc BIGGLESWADE

52 - - “Rs 'BALNAVES © ' "“ARIEL 1939 "~ 497cc BIRMINGHAM

75 P.J. EVANS RUDGE 1938 . 496cc  CAMBRIDGE , . |

78 - - H.J. PREECE ~° 'SUNBEAM 1931  500cc THAIE

86 P. HODGKISS VELOCETTE ... 348cc BEWBLEY . ... ;
96 '~ R.K. BLEASE eeoTE - 498cc TETBURY

98 J. SAVAGE NORTON . .. 499cc BRISTOL .

107 R.H. RUSSELL ° VELOCETTE 1936 348cc BIRMINGHAM

108 P. WHITEHEAD VELOCETTE 1930 348cc SOLIHULL . ., ..
167 J.E. FISK VELOCETTE 348cc AYLESBURY

109 T. KNIGHT NORTON 490cc WNEWTON ABBOT

121 W. CHARTERS = RUDGE ULSTER . .. 500cc, LUDLOW . ....

3 L PRENRCY . Seefr - 496cc BRIDGHORTH

165 P, BARNETT © VELOCETTE 1939 350ce SWINDOM . . ....,. .3
89 G. RIDGEON VELOCETTE 1938 500cc CHELTENHAM

.............

..........

........

.........

]-Stoco' °os 0@ ano pefssmes . 3rdnn.- cf.j,_- o 4t1-1l cesaseo .,
Sthoua‘--u- 6thooooonon 7th--osoc.¢ Sthoololcao

Winner's Time ..o Mills s sses9CCe s asesilalatic



RACE 17

b K. INWOOD
5 G. NORSS

8 P. WILKINSON
11  J.F. HAMMOND
12 R. SCIVYER
20 B.G. WOODFORD
21 M. BARTON

33  JAMES WHITE
38 D. DREWSON
40 J. HICKS

44 C, CADE

47 G. ETSELL

55 L. LEREGO

72  L.R. HART

77 P. BROOKS

80 D.W. RAPLEY
89 ' G. RIDGEON
90 B. CAMMACK
91 D.H. ROBERTS
95 D.D. JONES
99 S. DAVIES
106 R, LUDGATE
111 . MONEY

117 A. BALE

119 F. CROTCH
120 M. DIAVIES
127 6. WYLIE

130 B. SEWARD
134 J.R. GOWING
135 R.F. HADDOCK
141 K. HANFORD
146 G. GILBERT
149 D. REES

150 M. DUBBERLEY
157 - S, GIBRS

159 P. CASEY

]-St'..l.ll.
SN O e

Winner's Time

¥ 5ecs—3b0ce

NORTON 348cc
GREEVES 250cc
AERMACCHI 350cc
AERMACCHI 344¢ce
YAMAHA 347¢cc
GREEVES 250cc
AoJ. S5 350cc
MONTESA 248cc
YAMAHA 249cc
A NS 247cc
YAMAHA 250cc
YAMAHA 250cc
YAMAHA 347cc
YAMSEL 246¢cc
YAMAHA 250cc
DUCATI 250cc
GREEVES 344¢cc
BULTACO 244¢cc
AERMACCHI 250cc
DUCATI 248cc
YAMAHA 250cc
YAMAHA 246¢cc
BULTACO 250ce
BRIDGSTONE 350cc
DUCATI 250c¢cc
YAMAHA 250¢ce
YAMAHA 350cc
YAMAHA 350cc
HONDA 350cc
A IS 349cc
SUZUKI 250cc
GREEVES 350cc
DRIXTO-AERMACCHI 344cc
HONDA 305¢cc
AERMACCHI 344¢cc
YAMAHA 250cc
s T e e e O o Do e
RS s e i ssienis
SO s BT el e

(6 Laps)

HERSHAM
CHELTENHAM
CAERPHILLY
CIRENCESTER
OXFORD

PENARTH
WORCESTER
SWANSEA
SWANSEA
CHURCHDOWN
SCAWBY
BIDFORD-ON-AVON
ROSS-ON-WYE
ABINGDON
WARRINGTON
DARTFORD

DOWN HATHERLEY
LINCOLN

BATH
WELSHPOOL
COLWYN BAY
FROME
BRIDGWATER
CARDIFF

PORT TALBOT
OSWESTRY
MARKET DRAYTON
PORTSMOUTH
OXFORD
WHITBOURNE
PORT TALBOT
PELSALL

COLWYN BAY
CHELTENHAM
TEWKESBURY
MALMSBURY

l‘thl.ltiﬁl.

8th.nloouoo

-Q-coM.H.Po



i

; (SRS i

T ccssveiasosn Bhsisia..

4D oot TET BB

A9 e 1 A,
. S BB il svese
3" ELETE PR Y - u SAVERROBRIB LS
I8t i 7oy SRR

RACE 18 260 cc Final

B erosctree QTS
B osvens Wi
| R R 18 S

LITTER

5th cevesnere

Bth ............

Would you kihﬁiy remember that every bit of paper rubbish, etc., that you drop on the ground,
has to be picked up before the organisers of this meeting con leave tonight

" PLEASE DO NOTE LEAVE ANY LITTER

Grass Track ﬁam

Grass Trsck Races ;
Staverton Road Races

Grass TrackiChsniplibaihip Firel
C.M.C. Trial Temple Guiting

FUTURE EVENTS

June 17th
July 29th
August 27th
dmoﬁr 14th.

November 26th
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For Ford
Cars & Trucks.

Bristol Street @*

-Motors

Victory House, Winchcombe Street,
Cheitenham. Tel: Cheltenham 27061




KWIK FRI (rewkessury) LTD.

"ALL TYPES OF EUNCTIONS
CATERED FOR

LARGE OR SMALL

SNACKS TO FULL
RESTAURANT FACILITIES

% OUTSIDE SHOWS
A SPECIALITY

w DISTANCE NO OBIJECT

FOR FURTHER DETAILS CONTACT:-

THE CATERING DIRECTOR,

THE BUNGALOW,

TWYNING SERVICE STATION,
SHUTHONGER, TEWKESBURY, GLOS.
Tel. Tewkesbury 293448




CHELTENHAM MOTOR CLUB

Phone No. 22590 PRIORY LAWN,
LONDON ROAD,
CHELTENHAM,
GLOS. ;

Founded 1506
T hereby apply. 1o become a member of the Cheltenham Motor Club and, if elected, agree to abide by the
Rules of the same. | enclose my Annual Subscription of £ : p.  which expires on the 31st
December, 19

z.usﬂ Mr/Mrs/Miss......

Address.......ovvireenns e

e au a8 se s e aa e Y K08 948 RS NN SEAYAONORO RS S COR NS EOAD IR NTAIINRES S bens ST eRd Ru R e

--------------

...........

Membership Fee £2 .00 ; Signature of Applicant..
Ladies (non Competitive)  £1.00, Date L

1st AUGUST HALF-YEAR MEMBERSHIP




